
January 27, 2019 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2019 WINTER SERIES
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

Overall Male

1 Connor Walsh 28 M 20-29 19.38

2 Tom Brieva 44 M 40-49 19.52

3 Paul Gilly 52 M 50-59 20.18

Overall Female

17 Laura Donnelly 52 F 50-59 24.40

21 Robin Fernandez 44 F 40-49 24.53

22 Tara Luyber 44 F 40-49 24.54

≤ 14 Male

8 Johnathon Sciortino 9 M ≤ 14 22.59

88 Brian Kelty 13 M ≤ 14 40.25

≤ 14 Female

60 Kayla Sciortino 12 F ≤ 14 30.44

15-19 Male

None

15-19 Female

None

20-29 Male

12 Matthew Golembieski 21 M 20-29 24.02

18 Evan Cowan 24 M 20-29 24.40

33 Jonathan Sternesky 27 M 20-29 26.40

20-29 Female

46 Casey Breese 21 F 20-29 28.14

86 Meagan Donovan 26 F 20-29 39.51

89 Norene Orici 28 F 20-29 40.30

30-39 Male

5 Ken Walsh 30 M 30-39 21.19

9 Patrick O'Leary 38 M 30-39 23.29

15 David Lee Hernandez, Jr. 37 M 30-39 24.16

30-39 Female

47 Sandi DeLuca 31 F 30-39 28.34

99 Lauren Spiegelhoff 32 F 30-39 50.35

40-49 Male

11 Johnathan Lyon 43 M 40-49 23.42

13 Franco Gamba 45 M 40-49 24.04

28 John Waka 42 M 40-49 25.14

40-49 Female

27 Susan DeCarlo 46 F 40-49 25.13

30 Rachel Sciortino 41 F 40-49 26.15



January 27, 2019 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2019 WINTER SERIES
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

32 Elisiana DaSilva 49 F 40-49 26.33

50-59 Male

4 Donald Schwartz 58 M 50-59 20.58

6 Robert Galizio 56 M 50-59 22.21

10 Mark Sheerin 55 M 50-59 23.36

50-59 Female

39 Tammy Murphy 52 F 50-59 27.51

45 Dorothy Peterson 52 F 50-59 28.09

48 Regina Lurski 59 F 50-59 29.13

60-69 Male

7 Mark Fukayama 64 M 60-69 22.44

14 Geoff Gero 60 M 60-69 24.13

16 Brian Gaughan 60 M 60-69 24.17

60-69 Female

54 Ellen Jacques 69 F 60-69 30.30

57 Katherine Packowski 62 F 60-69 30.36

80 Lynn Glenn 65 F 60-69 36.37

70-79 Male

52 Fred Jacques 70 M 70-79 29.36

58 Ben Smutek 70 M 70-79 30.38

70 Ron Ackerman 70 M 70-79 34.06

70-79 Female

31 Jo Ann Coffee 70 F 70-79 26.16

80 + Male

59 Ralph Garfield 83 M 80 + 30.38

74 Olie Nelson 83 M 80 + 35.30

Racewalkers

Male

61 Tim Chelius 62 M 60-69 30.49

64 Scott Linnell 62 M 60-69 31.49

71 Fred Linkhart 66 M 60-69 34.15

75 Ray Robertson 75 M 70-79 35.41

84 Ross Miano 69 M 60-69 38.13

93 Bob Hayes 67 M 60-69 43.56

97 Ed Adamsky 77 M 70-79 50.34

Overall Placement

1 Connor Walsh 28 M 20-29 19.38

2 Tom Brieva 44 M 40-49 19.52

3 Paul Gilly 52 M 50-59 20.18

4 Donald Schwartz 58 M 50-59 20.58



January 27, 2019 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2019 WINTER SERIES
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

5 Ken Walsh 30 M 30-39 21.19

6 Robert Galizio 56 M 50-59 22.21

7 Mark Fukayama 64 M 60-69 22.44

8 Johnathon Sciortino 9 M ≤ 14 22.59

9 Patrick O'Leary 38 M 30-39 23.29

10 Mark Sheerin 55 M 50-59 23.36

11 Johnathan Lyon 43 M 40-49 23.42

12 Matthew Golembieski 21 M 20-29 24.02

13 Franco Gamba 45 M 40-49 24.04

14 Geoff Gero 60 M 60-69 24.13

15 David Lee Hernandez, Jr. 37 M 30-39 24.16

16 Brian Gaughan 60 M 60-69 24.17

17 Laura Donnelly 52 F 50-59 24.40

18 Evan Cowan 24 M 20-29 24.40

19 Jim McCormick 34 M 30-39 24.42

20 Stefano Baccinelli 59 M 50-59 24.50

21 Robin Fernandez 44 F 40-49 24.53

22 Tara Luyber 44 F 40-49 24.54

23 Michael Durning 61 M 60-69 24.57

24 Peter Tomaszewski 50 M 50-59 24.58

25 Jeff Ragle 63 M 60-69 25.03

26 Joe Francese 55 M 50-59 25.09

27 Susan DeCarlo 46 F 40-49 25.13

28 John Waka 42 M 40-49 25.14

29 Casey Holcombe 31 M 30-39 26.04

30 Rachel Sciortino 41 F 40-49 26.15

31 Jo Ann Coffee 70 F 70-79 26.16

32 Elisiana DaSilva 49 F 40-49 26.33

33 Jonathan Sternesky 27 M 20-29 26.40

34 Jeremy Simons 53 M 50-59 26.47

35 Thomas Long 51 M 50-59 27.02

36 Jeff O'Brien 61 M 60-69 27.07

37 Mona Hagen 46 F 40-49 27.19

38 Jim Lurski 57 M 50-59 27.34

39 Tammy Murphy 52 F 50-59 27.51

40 Governor Phil Murphy 63 M 60-69 27.51

41 Brady O'Connel 25 M 20-29 27.52

42 Robert Stelzle 40 M 40-49 27.52

43 Brian Wilton 45 M 40-49 27.53

44 Governor Murphy Detail X X XXX 27.54

45 Dorothy Peterson 52 F 50-59 28.09

46 Casey Breese 21 F 20-29 28.14

47 Sandi DeLuca 31 F 30-39 28.34

48 Regina Lurski 59 F 50-59 29.13

49 Paul Cornell 62 M 60-69 29.26

50 Andrew Wohl 52 M 50-59 29.30

51 Jim McKeon 49 M 40-49 29.34

52 Fred Jacques 70 M 70-79 29.36

53 Jeff Gray 41 M 40-49 30.20

54 Ellen Jacques 69 F 60-69 30.30

55 Steve Culver 54 M 50-59 30.35

56 Kathleen Nevue 49 F 40-49 30.36
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2019 WINTER SERIES
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

57 Katherine Packowski 62 F 60-69 30.36

58 Ben Smutek 70 M 70-79 30.38

59 Ralph Garfield 83 M 80 + 30.38

60 Kayla Sciortino 12 F ≤ 14 30.44

61 Tim Chelius - RW 62 M 60-69 30.49

62 Francois Nelis 53 M 50-59 30.55

63 Bill Marra 52 M 50-59 31.39

64 Scott Linnell - RW 62 M 60-69 31.49

65 Bob Nassi 67 M 60-69 32.31

66 Robert McGill 58 M 50-59 32.50

67 Brad Hortzell 44 M 40-49 33.11

68 Theodora McCormick 49 F 40-49 33.18

69 Ron Podel 67 M 60-69 33.57

70 Ron Ackerman 70 M 70-79 34.06

71 Fred Linkhart - RW 66 M 60-69 34.15

72 Sue Kratz 50 F 50-59 34.18

73 Debra McLaughlin 51 F 50-59 34.19

74 Olie Nelson 83 M 80 + 35.30

75 Ray Robertson - RW 75 M 70-79 35.41

76 Kevin Hurley 58 M 50-59 35.56

77 Marianne Murphy 58 F 50-59 36.06

78 Kelli Dailey 58 F 50-59 36.06

79 Rebecca Gamba 46 F 40-49 36.08

80 Lynn Glenn 65 F 60-69 36.37

81 Don Phillips 70 M 70-79 36.42

82 Eileen Walsh 54 F 50-59 37.26

83 Matthew Cusack 55 M 50-59 37.38

84 Ross Miano - RW 69 M 60-69 38.13

85 Cheryl Palladino 61 F 60-69 39.46

86 Meagan Donovan 26 F 20-29 39.51

87 Lori McGill 59 F 50-59 39.54

88 Brian Kelty 13 M ≤ 14 40.25

89 Norene Orici 28 F 20-29 40.30

90 Fran Walsh 62 M 60-69 40.47

91 Cristine Davis 40 F 40-49 43.20

92 Jennifer Kociuba 42 F 40-49 43.20

93 Bob Hayes - RW 67 M 60-69 43.56

94 Arlene Rivera 45 F 40-49 44.32

95 Diane Spiegelhoff 63 F 60-69 46.14

96 Barbara Stanhope 64 F 60-69 50.08

97 Ed Adamsky - RW 77 M 70-79 50.34

98 Ron Spiegelhoff 63 M 60-69 50.35

99 Lauren Spiegelhoff 32 F 30-39 50.35

Results by Gender and Age Group

60 Kayla Sciortino 12 F ≤ 14 30.44

46 Casey Breese 21 F 20-29 28.14

86 Meagan Donovan 26 F 20-29 39.51

89 Norene Orici 28 F 20-29 40.30

47 Sandi DeLuca 31 F 30-39 28.34

99 Lauren Spiegelhoff 32 F 30-39 50.35

21 Robin Fernandez 44 F 40-49 24.53

22 Tara Luyber 44 F 40-49 24.54
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2019 WINTER SERIES
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

27 Susan DeCarlo 46 F 40-49 25.13

30 Rachel Sciortino 41 F 40-49 26.15

32 Elisiana DaSilva 49 F 40-49 26.33

37 Mona Hagen 46 F 40-49 27.19

56 Kathleen Nevue 49 F 40-49 30.36

68 Theodora McCormick 49 F 40-49 33.18

79 Rebecca Gamba 46 F 40-49 36.08

91 Cristine Davis 40 F 40-49 43.20

92 Jennifer Kociuba 42 F 40-49 43.20

94 Arlene Rivera 45 F 40-49 44.32

17 Laura Donnelly 52 F 50-59 24.40

39 Tammy Murphy 52 F 50-59 27.51

45 Dorothy Peterson 52 F 50-59 28.09

48 Regina Lurski 59 F 50-59 29.13

72 Sue Kratz 50 F 50-59 34.18

73 Debra McLaughlin 51 F 50-59 34.19

77 Marianne Murphy 58 F 50-59 36.06

78 Kelli Dailey 58 F 50-59 36.06

82 Eileen Walsh 54 F 50-59 37.26

87 Lori McGill 59 F 50-59 39.54

54 Ellen Jacques 69 F 60-69 30.30

57 Katherine Packowski 62 F 60-69 30.36

80 Lynn Glenn 65 F 60-69 36.37

85 Cheryl Palladino 61 F 60-69 39.46

95 Diane Spiegelhoff 63 F 60-69 46.14

96 Barbara Stanhope 64 F 60-69 50.08

31 Jo Ann Coffee 70 F 70-79 26.16

8 Johnathon Sciortino 9 M ≤ 14 22.59

88 Brian Kelty 13 M ≤ 14 40.25

1 Connor Walsh 28 M 20-29 19.38

12 Matthew Golembieski 21 M 20-29 24.02

18 Evan Cowan 24 M 20-29 24.40

33 Jonathan Sternesky 27 M 20-29 26.40

41 Brady O'Connel 25 M 20-29 27.52

5 Ken Walsh 30 M 30-39 21.19

9 Patrick O'Leary 38 M 30-39 23.29

15 David Lee Hernandez, Jr. 37 M 30-39 24.16

19 Jim McCormick 34 M 30-39 24.42

29 Casey Holcombe 31 M 30-39 26.04

2 Tom Brieva 44 M 40-49 19.52

11 Johnathan Lyon 43 M 40-49 23.42

13 Franco Gamba 45 M 40-49 24.04

28 John Waka 42 M 40-49 25.14

42 Robert Stelzle 40 M 40-49 27.52

43 Brian Wilton 45 M 40-49 27.53

51 Jim McKeon 49 M 40-49 29.34

53 Jeff Gray 41 M 40-49 30.20

67 Brad Hortzell 44 M 40-49 33.11

3 Paul Gilly 52 M 50-59 20.18

4 Donald Schwartz 58 M 50-59 20.58

6 Robert Galizio 56 M 50-59 22.21

10 Mark Sheerin 55 M 50-59 23.36

20 Stefano Baccinelli 59 M 50-59 24.50
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Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

24 Peter Tomaszewski 50 M 50-59 24.58

26 Joe Francese 55 M 50-59 25.09

34 Jeremy Simons 53 M 50-59 26.47

35 Thomas Long 51 M 50-59 27.02

38 Jim Lurski 57 M 50-59 27.34

50 Andrew Wohl 52 M 50-59 29.30

55 Steve Culver 54 M 50-59 30.35

62 Francois Nelis 53 M 50-59 30.55

63 Bill Marra 52 M 50-59 31.39

66 Robert McGill 58 M 50-59 32.50

76 Kevin Hurley 58 M 50-59 35.56

83 Matthew Cusack 55 M 50-59 37.38

7 Mark Fukayama 64 M 60-69 22.44

14 Geoff Gero 60 M 60-69 24.13

16 Brian Gaughan 60 M 60-69 24.17

23 Michael Durning 61 M 60-69 24.57

25 Jeff Ragle 63 M 60-69 25.03

36 Jeff O'Brien 61 M 60-69 27.07

40 Governor Phil Murphy 63 M 60-69 27.51

49 Paul Cornell 62 M 60-69 29.26

61 Tim Chelius - RW 62 M 60-69 30.49

64 Scott Linnell - RW 62 M 60-69 31.49

65 Bob Nassi 67 M 60-69 32.31

69 Ron Podel 67 M 60-69 33.57

71 Fred Linkhart - RW 66 M 60-69 34.15

84 Ross Miano - RW 69 M 60-69 38.13

90 Fran Walsh 62 M 60-69 40.47

93 Bob Hayes - RW 67 M 60-69 43.56

98 Ron Spiegelhoff 63 M 60-69 50.35

52 Fred Jacques 70 M 70-79 29.36

58 Ben Smutek 70 M 70-79 30.38

70 Ron Ackerman 70 M 70-79 34.06

75 Ray Robertson - RW 75 M 70-79 35.41

81 Don Phillips 70 M 70-79 36.42

97 Ed Adamsky - RW 77 M 70-79 50.34

59 Ralph Garfield 83 M 80 + 30.38

74 Olie Nelson 83 M 80 + 35.30

44 Detail Governor Murphy X X XXX 27.54


